
I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of 
Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to

PUBLIC
HEARING

DATE

DATE
AUTHORS REPORT 

FILED
NOTES

417-37 (COR)

Roy A. B. Quinata Relative to recognizing Maria Annie Flores Blaz on her retirement from the Guam Department of Education;
and commending her for her twenty-nine (29) years of government service.

5/24/24
2:12 p.m.

5/31/24
12:00 p.m.

5/30/24
10:36 a.m.

Intro/Ref/History LOG
6/10/2024 8:52 AM














