#### I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHORS REPORT FILED	NOTES
		Relative to recognizing Maria Annie Flores Blaz on her retirement from the Guam Department of Education; and commending her for her twenty-nine (29) years of government service.	5/24/24 2:12 p.m.	5/31/24 12:00 p.m.	5/30/24 10:36 a.m.					
417-37 (COR)			-	•						

Resolution No 417-37 (COR)

Introduced by

Roy A. B. Quinau

Roy A. F Chris Barnett Frank Blas, Jr. Joanne M. Brown Christopher M. Dueñas Thomas J. Fisher



Relative to recognizing Maria Annie Flores Blaz on her retirement from the Guam Department of Education; and commending her for her twenty-nine (29) years of government service.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA TRENTAL SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, it is the sense of I Liheslaturan Guāhan to recognize the life and accomplishments of those distinguished citizens of this great island, and it is the custom to commend those public servants who have devoted themselves faithfully serving in the best interests of this community and the needs of its residents; and

WHEREAS, one such distinguished citizen is Maria Annie Flores Blaz, the daughter of Jose and Miyoko Flores, the wife of Matthew Blaz, and the mother of Tyler Lolita and Angelina. She resides in the village of Barrigada, and is a graduate of the Academy of Our Lady of Guam, Class of 1984, and an alumnus of the University of Guam, Class of 1991; and

WHEREAS, Maria gained experience and knowledge from various Government of Guam agencies, such as: the Guam Department of Parks and Recreation, the Bureau of Statistics and Plans, the Guam Department of Public Health and Social Services, and most recently, the Guam Department of Education, where her diligent work ethic allowed her to succeed in her career, and her continuous commitment led to her excelling at the Guam Department of Education, where she attained the position of Program Coordinator IV at the Guam Department of Education Federal Programs

WHEREAS, Maria obtained a strong, vast background within the Department of Education while acquiring the necessary skills throughout her career to ensure her compassion, dedication, and leadership skills that have far exceeded the expectation of her peers; and her dedication to the Guam Department of Education has garnered admiration from her colleagues and various individuals in her profession; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of 1 Mina trental Siette Na Liheslaturan Guāhan does hereby, on behalf of 1 Liheslaturan Guāhan and the people of Guam, recognize Maria Annie Flores Blaz on her retirement from the Guam Department of Education; and commend her for her twentynine (29) years of government service; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Maria Annie Flores Blaz; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hāgan Guähan

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA TRENTAL SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÄHAN ON THE 30TH DAY OF

MAY 2024

THERESE M. TERLAIE Speaker

CHRIS BARNETT Chairperson, Committee on Rules

AMANDA L. SHELTON Legislative Secretary

MA

MA

PATT

Din J

Day.

MILE

MA

nd feder

STATE OF THE STATE

Din

DATE: S COME

PATT

PATE

## I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2024 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 417-37 (COR)

Introduced by: Roy A. B. Quinata

Chris Barnett
Frank Blas, Jr.
Joanne M. Brown
Christopher M. Dueñas
Thomas J. Fisher
Jesse A. Lujan
Tina Rose Muña Barnes
William A. Parkinson
Sabina Flores Perez
Joe S. San Agustin
Dwayne T.D. San Nicolas
Amanda L. Shelton
Telo T. Taitague
Therese M. Terlaje

Relative to recognizing Maria Annie Flores Blaz on her retirement from the Guam Department of Education; and commending her for her twenty-nine (29) years of government service.

# BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAL SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN:

- 3 WHEREAS, it is the sense of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* to recognize the life and
- 4 accomplishments of those distinguished citizens of this great island, and it is the custom
- 5 to commend those public servants who have devoted themselves faithfully serving in
- 6 the best interests of this community and the needs of its residents; and

WHEREAS, one such distinguished citizen is Maria Annie Flores Blaz, the daughter of Jose and Miyoko Flores, the wife of Matthew Blaz, and the mother of Tyler Lolita and Angelina. She resides in the village of *Barrigada*, and is a graduate of the Academy of Our Lady of Guam, Class of 1984, and an alumnus of the University of Guam, Class of 1991; and

WHEREAS, Maria gained experience and knowledge from various Government of Guam agencies, such as: the Guam Department of Parks and Recreation, the Bureau of Statistics and Plans, the Guam Department of Public Health and Social Services, and most recently, the Guam Department of Education, where her diligent work ethic allowed her to succeed in her career, and her continuous commitment led to her excelling at the Guam Department of Education, where she attained the position of Program Coordinator IV at the Guam Department of Education Federal Programs Division; and

WHEREAS, Maria obtained a strong, vast background within the Department of Education while acquiring the necessary skills throughout her career to ensure her compassion, dedication, and leadership skills that have far exceeded the expectation of her peers; and her dedication to the Guam Department of Education has garnered admiration from her colleagues and various individuals in her profession; now therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guam, recognize Maria Annie Flores Blaz on her retirement from the Guam Department of Education; and commend her for her twenty-nine (29) years of government service; and be it further

**RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of

- 1 the same be thereafter transmitted to Maria Annie Flores Blaz; and to the Honorable
- 2 Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE  $30^{\rm TH}$  DAY OF MAY 2024.

THERESE M. TERLATE

Speaker

CHRIS BARNETT

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

AMANDA L. SHELTON
Legislative Secretary



# **COMMITTEE ON RULES**

Chris Barnett, Chairperson, Committee on Rules I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 37th Guam Legislature

### **COMMITTEE VOTE SHEET**

**Resolution No. 417-37 (COR)** – Roy A. B. Quinata. – "Relative to recognizing Maria Annie Flores Blaz on her retirement from the Guam Department of Education; and commending her for her twenty-nine (29) years of government service."

	INITIAL	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN
Senator Chris Barnett Chairperson	EVOTE	MAY 29, 2024	<b>/</b>		
Senator Sabina Flores Perez Vice Chairperson	EVOTE	MAY 29, 2024	<b>✓</b>		
Speaker Therese M. Terlaje Member	EVOTE	MAY 29, 2024	<b>✓</b>		
Vice Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes Member					
Legislative Secretary Amanda L. Shelton Member	EVOTE	MAY 29, 2024	<b>✓</b>		
Senator William A. Parkinson Member	EVOTE	MAY 29, 2024	<b>✓</b>		
Senator Roy A. B. Quinata Member	RO	MAY 29, 2024	<b>✓</b>		
Senator Joe S. San Agustin Member	EVOTE	MAY 29, 2024	<b>✓</b>		
Senator Dwayne T. D. San Nicolas Member	EVOTE	MAY 29, 2024	<b>✓</b>		
Senator Joanne M. Brown Minority Member					
Senator Christopher M. Dueñas Minority Member					
Senator Thomas J. Fisher Minority Member	EVOTE	MAY 29, 2024	<b>✓</b>		
Senator Telo T. Taitague Minority Member	EVOTE	MAY 29, 2024	<b>✓</b>		
For Sponsor's Office Use Only Sponsor Signature: Royal B. Crash					
Staff Contact Person: Jalissa Spivey					
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only					
10_ Certified Returned					
Name: Zada Hernandez					
Date: May 30, 2024 at 10:36 a.m.					
Notes:					

May 30, 2024

#### **MEMORANDUM**

To: All Members of I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan

From: Senator Roy A. B. Quinata

Subject: Notice of Presentation - Resolution No. 417-37 (COR)

Buenas yan Håfa Adai!

Please join me in presenting Resolution No. 417-37 (COR) - "Relative to recognizing Maria Annie Flores Blaz on her retirement from the Guam Department of Education; and commending her for her twenty-nine (29) years of government service".

The presentation will occur on Friday, May 31, 2024, at 12:00 PM at the Hyatt Regency Hotel - Niji Restaurant.

I look forward to your attendance and participation.

Si Yu'os Ma'ase'